
Newport News Republican City Committee 
(PP-12-00262)

Reporting Period: 07/01/2024 Through: 09/30/2024
Page:                          

Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Bartelli, Eric  
303 Tahoe Drive 
Newport News, VA 23602

1.Pepsi 
2.Sales 
3.

09/25/2024 $125.00 $125.00

Bowles, Robyn  
53 Queens Court 
Newport News, VA 23606

1.Hampton City Schools 
2.teacher 
3.

09/27/2024 $125.00 $125.00

Carlson, Lori  
38 Green Oaks Road 
Newport News, VA 23601

1.RE/Max Peninsula 
2.Real Estate Broker 
3.Newport News, VA

09/25/2024 $250.00 $300.00

Clements, Judson  
6 Forrest Drive 
Newport News, VA 23606

1.OWner 
2.Go Green Electric 
3.Newport News, VA

08/02/2024 $200.00 $200.00

Clements, Judson  
6 Forrest Drive 
Newport News, VA 23606

1.OWner 
2.Go Green Electric 
3.Newport News, VA

09/27/2024 $500.00 $700.00

Collins, Kimberly  
760 Windbrook Circle 
Newport News, VA 23602

1.U S Census Bureau 
2.Program Analyst 
3.Newport News, VA

09/25/2024 $75.00 $120.00

Dall, Peggy  
8564 Victory Hill Ln 
Hayes, VA 23072

1.Covenant Engineering 
2.Engineer 
3.

09/19/2024 $125.00 $125.00

Diggs, Danny  
10844 Warwick Blvd 
Newport News, VA 23602

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.

09/24/2024 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Evenson, Russell  
103 Rustling Oak Ridge 
Yorktown, VA 23692

1.WOW Church 
2.pastor 
3.

09/23/2024 $125.00 $125.00

Evenson, Russell  
103 Rustling Oak Ridge 
Yorktown, VA 23692

1.WOW Church 
2.pastor 
3.

09/23/2024 $125.00 $250.00

Ferguson, Stephen  
200 Parkway Drive 
Newport News, VA 23606

1.Shamrock Lawn & Landscaping 
2.Self Employed 
3.Newport News, VA

07/31/2024 $200.00 $250.00

Gardner, Courtney  
122 Stonewall Place 
Newport News, VA 23606

1.self 
2.director 
3.

09/27/2024 $125.00 $125.00
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Howe, Jeff  
584 Blount Point Road 
Newport News, VA 23606

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

07/19/2024 $150.00 $200.00

Leech, Michael  
1201 Mallicotte Lane 
Newport News, VA 23606

1.Professional Automotive 
2.Manager 
3.Newport News, VA

07/19/2024 $150.00 $150.00

Remy, Michael  
20 Club Terrace 
Newport News, VA 23606

1.Self Employed 
2.Realtor 
3.Newport News

07/31/2024 $150.00 $150.00

Remy, Michael  
20 Club Terrace 
Newport News, VA 23606

1.Self Employed 
2.Realtor 
3.Newport News

09/23/2024 $500.00 $650.00

Remy, Michael  
20 Club Terrace 
Newport News, VA 23606

1.Self Employed 
2.Realtor 
3.Newport News

09/24/2024 $100.00 $750.00

Vander Vennet, Keith  
206 James River Drive 
Newport News, VA 23601

1.Ferguson 
2.Executive 
3.Newport News, VA

09/27/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Whitehurst, Rufus  
954 Willbrook Rd 
Newport News, VA 23602

1.self-employed 
2.self-employed 
3.

09/18/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Williams, Mia  
183 Alpine Street 
Newport News, VA 23606

1.Newport News Public School 
2.School Counseler 
3.Newport News, VA

09/18/2024 $250.00 $300.00

Wornom, Charles  
36 Spottswood Ln 
Newport, VA 23606

1. 
2.Retired 
3.

09/27/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Total This Period $7,275.00
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No Schedule B results to display.
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No Schedule C results to display.
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No Schedule D results to display.
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No Schedule E-2 results to display.
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 21 $7,275.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 0 $0.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 20 $1,125.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 41 $8,400.00

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $0.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $0.00

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $0.00

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $6,741.48

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $8,400.00

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $8,400.00

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $15,141.48

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$0.00

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $0.00

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $15,141.48

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $7,102.58

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $2,900.00

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $8,400.00

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $11,300.00

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $18,402.58

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $3,261.10

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$0.00

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $3,261.10

29. Ending Balance $15,141.48
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